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dustrial school, continuation school, evening school or commer-
eial school, during the preceding year, but not more than three
thousand dollars shall be appropriated to any one school in one
vear. If the appropriation provided }'or in section 172—49 of
the statutes is not sufficient to pay the approved claims arising
in any one year under the provisions of this subsection, then the
funds available shall bé distributed among the towns, villages
and cities entitled to aid in the proportion that the amount due
any town, village or city bears to the total amount of aid de-
manded in any one year by all the towns, villages and cities en-
titled to aid undcr the provisions of sections 553p—1 to 553p—
9, inclusive, and 533p—135 of the statutes.

SrkcTioN 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication.

Approved June 29, 1915.

No. 176, A.] [Published July 1, 1915.
CHAPTER 314.

AN ACT to amend section 4561a of the statutes, relating to min-
imum weight of muskellunge.
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and

Assembly, do enact as follows:

SeEcTioN 1. Section 4561a of the statutes is amended to read:
Section 456la. The taking, catching or killing of any muskel-
lunge of less weight than ®* * * five pounds round weight,
or * * * four pounds dressed weight, ®* * * ig here-
by prohibited. Any person violating any of the provisions of
this section shall be deemed guilty of a misdemeanor and upon
conviction thereof shall be punished by a fine of not * * *
less than five dollars nor more than ten dollars.

SecTioN 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication.

Approved June 29, 1915.

No. 369, A.] [Published July 1, 1915.

CHAPTER 315.
A\T ACT to amend section 4560a-—47 of the statutes, relating to
close season for pike and pickerel.
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and
Assembly, do enact as follows:
SEcTION 1. Section 4560a—47 of the statutes is amended to
read: Section 4560a—47. From May first in each year until



